



To: To:

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department

PJ towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001

BSE SCRIP CODE: 543896

The Manager

Listing Department

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza", Bandra – Kurla Complex,

Bandra (EAST), Mumbai – 400051

NSE Symbol: AVALON

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: - Share Transfer Facility of Avalon Technologies Limited - reg.

Ref: Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed a Certificate dated April 10, 2024, for the year ended March 31, 2024, certifying

that all activities in relation to share transfer facility of Avalon Technologies Limited were maintained

by Link Intime India Private Limited (SEBI Registration No. INR000004058), the Registrar and

Share Transfer Agent of Avalon Technologies Limited.

This certificate has been issued in terms of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of

India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

This is for your information and records.

For AVALON TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Dr. V. Rajesh

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Date: 12.04.2024 Place: Chennai





CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

In accordance with Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we hereby certify that for the year ended March 31, 2024, all activities in relation to share transfer facility of Avalon Technologies Limited were maintained by Link Intime India Private Limited (SEBI Registration No. INR000004058), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of Avalon Technologies Limited.

For AVALON TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED FOR LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

RAJESH V

Digitally signed by RAJESH V Date: 2024.04.10

16:22:40 +05'30'

Dr. V. Rajesh

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Date: 10.04.2024 Place: Chennai ASHOK SOMAPPA SHETTY Digitally signed by ASHOX SOMAPPA SHETTY
DN: c-Riv. o-Personal,
DN: c-Riv. o-Personal,
CCI SIONER 244669,
CC

Authorised Signatory Date: 10.04.2024 Place: Mumbai